3 Edition 12.18
Technical Information · GB
•	 For use as a measuring or restricting orifice
•	 Can be combined with valVario valves and regulators
•	 Air and gas flow rate diagrams to facilitate configuration
•	 Easy installation thanks to flanges with internal thread
•	 Replaceable aluminium washers for optimal adjustment to local
operating conditions

VMO 365        
 = standard,  = available
Order example
VMO 115R05M05
5.1 Type code
Code Description
VMO Measuring orifi ce
1–3 Size
–
10–65
Without inlet and outlet fl ange
Nominal inlet and outlet diameter in DN
R
N
F
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
Flange to ISO 7005
05 pu max 500 mbar
M With pressure test points
04 – 58 Orifi ce diameter* in mm
* Delivery of washers with individual orifi ce diameter on request.
VMO · Edition 12.18 16
Project planning information
6 Project planning information
6.1 Installation
Installation position: VMO can be installed as required.
6.2 Gas line connection
In order to take accurate measurements of the pressure
differential on the measuring orifice VMO, it must be
ensured that there is an undisturbed flow of gas at the
inlet and outlet for a distance of ≥ 5 × DN.
 ≥ 5 x D
 ≥ 5 x D
VMO · Edition 12.18 17
Accessories
7 Accessories
7.1 Seal set VMO/VMV
A B
C
D
Seal set VMO/VMV 1 /B:	 74924936
Seal set VMO/VMV 2 /B:	 74924937
Seal set VMO/VMV 3 /B:	 74926024
Scope of delivery:
A	 1 x O-ring (base plate),
B	 1 x O-ring (restrictor insert),
C	 2 x profiled sealing ring,
D	 2 x or 4 x set screws.
7.2 Washer
For installing in the plate bracket of measuring orifice
VMO. The hole diameter is engraved on the washer.
Supply including the new seal for the base plate.
Orifice
Hole dia.
Order No.
[mm]
VMO1 D4 /B 4 74923803
VMO1 D5 /B 5 74923804
VMO1 D6 /B 6 74923805
VMO1 D8 /B 8 74923806
VMO1 D10 /B 10 74923807
VMO1 D12 /B 12 74923808
VMO1 D14 /B 14 74923809
VMO1 D16 /B 16 74923810
VMO1 D18 /B 18 74923811
VMO1 D20 /B 20 74923812
VMO1 Dx /B* xx* 74923813
VMO2 D16 /B 16 74923814
VMO2 D20 /B 20 74923815
VMO2 D24 /B 24 74923816
VMO2 D28 /B 28 74923817
VMO2 D32 /B 32 74923818
VMO2 D34 /B 34 74923819
VMO2 D38 /B 38 74923820